## The University of the State of New York THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT 2 6 2023 FS-10-A (03/15) SUPERINIENDENTS

= Required Field	OFFICE
. toquilou i iolu	

The second of th	ocount	ability = Required Field		
Mailing Address:	5955 Route 20 W	County		
	LaFayette, NY 13084			
Agency Code:	420807040000	Amendment #: 001		
Project Number:	5883-21-2125			
Contract #:		DECILO		
Contact Person:	Deborah Ayers	Tel: 315-396-9111 RANG		
E-mail Address:	dayers@lafayetteschools.org	FINANCI		

## INSTRUCTIONS

- Submit the original and two copies directly to the same State Education Department office where budget was mailed. DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.
- This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:
  - Personnel positions, number and type
  - Equipment items having a unit value of \$5,000 or more, number and type
  - Minor remodeling
  - Any increase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent or \$1,000, whichever is greater
  - · Any increase in the total budget amount.
- Amendment # at top of this page must be completed.
- If extra room is needed for explanations, expand the rows using the row breaks on the left.
- Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension.

## 

SUBTOTAL	EXPLANATION (Provide same detail as required in FS-10 Budget)		SUBTOTAL INCREASE	SUBTOTAL DEGREASE
15 - Professional Salaries	Funds previously expended: \$28,394 Restructuring afterschool program: Grimshaw Director: \$7000, ONS Director: \$10,000, Grimshaw teachers: 18 wk x 6 hrs x 10 teachers@\$37.94 = \$40,975. ONS teachers: 18 wk x 6 hrs x 7.5 teachers @\$37.94 = \$30,731. HS Enrichment activities supervisors: \$18,900, Grimshaw Enrichment activities supervisors: \$4,000, ONS Enrichment Activities Supervisor: \$2,000. Total: \$142,000			\$26,007
16 - Support Staff Salaries				
40 - Purchased Services				
45 - Supplies & Materials			5	
46 - Travel Expenses			-	
80 - Employee Benefits	Base Salary = \$142,000. TRS @ .09 \$13859, FICA @ .0765 = \$10,863, Wo Comp @ .009 = \$1285 = \$26,00	orkers'	\$26,007	
90 - Indirect Cost				
49 - Boces Services				
30 - Minor Remodeling				
20 - Equipment			n s NSS co Legal	
	Total Increase or Decrease:	(+)\$	26,007	(-) \$ 26,007
	Net Increase or Decrease:	\$		0
ENTER BUDGET >	Previous Budget Total:	\$		168,007
	Proposed Amended Total:	\$		168,007